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2nd July 2021 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

Just a few updates for you on this sunny Friday afternoon.  
 

Firstly, thankfully, there have been no further positive case of Covid 19 in school and our wonderful 
Willows and Adder classes will be back with us on Monday 5th July. The place hasn’t been the same 
without you all!  
 

Thank you for everyone who took part in the Parent Governor vote – it was a close run thing but Mr. 
Paul Parsons pipped Mrs. Anne Noble at the post. Congratulations to Mr. Parsons! Fortunately, because 
of the great contributions Mrs. Noble has made over her four years tenure we, as a governing body, 
are able to co-opt her on to the governing body. Therefore, we get two wonderful parents for the price 
of one! 
 

As we near the end of term, I thought it would be helpful to issue a reminder of the school uniform and 
P.E. kit requirements for September. 
Boys                                                                                                 Girls 
White polo tops                                                                             White polo tops 
Black trousers/shorts                                                                    Black skirt/trousers 
Blue jumper                                                                                    Blue jumper/cardigan 
Black socks                                                                                      Black socks/black tights 
 

All children should wear black shoes or plain black trainers. Any hair accessories should be black, white 
or blue. 
In an effort for us all to look the same, we are no longer asking for the school logo to be on the jumpers 
and cardigans. Most of this uniform is available from the local supermarkets, such as Asda and Tesco. 
 

P.E. kit 
On P.E. days your child should come to school dressed in his/her kit. This will include: 
A plain white t-shirt (no brands/logos please) 
Plain black jogging bottoms/leggings 
Plain black shorts (in summer) 
We have already purchased Riverside hoodies for every child in school to wear for outdoor P.E. 
sessions. Football kit is not part of our school uniform and we have bought new spare kit to ensure 
every child is dressed the same way. 
 

Thank you very much for your continued support and keeping to all the social distancing rules. Here’s 
to a healthy and happy end of term. 
 
Please find below the dates for the end of the year and 2021-22. 

 
 

Mrs. C E Lahive 
Head teacher. 

 

 



Riverside Primary School  

Term Dates 
Summer Term 2021  

Close for summer Break – Friday 16th July 2021 

Inset Day for Staff – Monday 19thJuly 2021  

Autumn Term 2021  

Inset Days for Staff – Thursday 2nd and Friday 3rd September 2021 

Open – Monday 6th September 2021 

Close - Friday 22nd October 2021   

Half Term - Monday 25th October 2021 - Friday 29th October 2021  

Open – Monday 1st November 2021  

Close - Friday 17th December 2021  

Christmas Break - Monday 20th December 2021 - Monday 3rd January 2022  

Spring Term 2022  

Inset Days for Staff – Tuesday 4th January 2022 

Open – Wednesday 5th January 2022 

Close - Friday 18th February 2022  

Half Term - Monday 21st February - Friday 25th February 2022  

Open - Monday 28th February 2022  

Close – Friday 8th April 2022  

Spring Break – Monday 11th April 2022 – Friday 22nd April 2022  

Summer Term 2022   

Open - Monday 25th April 2022  

May Day (closed) – Monday 2nd May 2022  

Inset Day for Staff – Thursday 5th May 2022 (Polling Day) 

Close - Thursday 26th May 2022  

Inset Day for Staff – Friday 27th May 2022 

Half Term - Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June 2022  

Open - Monday 6th June 2022  

Close – Thursday 21st July 2022 


